SPECIAL No. 8]

MAIN SOURCES OF FUNDING

University funds

Central and faculty funds

‘The Chest’

SRIF 3

SRIF 3

Faculty of Oriental Studies (Japanese Studies Fund)

Trust Funds

Sixth Earl of Enniskillen Fund
Kaplanoft Fund
Wilson-Barkworth Fund
Munby Memorial Fund
American Study Fund

Smuts Memorial Fund

Richard Tench Fund
Dorothea Oschinsky Fund
J.P. T. Bury Fund

Rustat Fund

External donations and grants (£5,000 and over)
Purchase of Hengrave Papers

National Heritage Memorial Fund

Friends of the National Libraries

The Pilgrim Trust

Friends of Cambridge University Library
Thriplow Charitable Trust

Other acquisitions

The Lisbet Rausing Charitable Fund
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer
American Study Fund

City Solicitors’ Educational Trust

LexisNexis Martindale-Hubbell
Anonymous donation
Friends of Cambridge University Library

Special projects

Darwin Correspondence Project

Wellcome Trust

Mr and Mrs James Potter (800th Campaign)
British Academy

Royal Society

American Council of Learned Societies
Natural Environment Research Council

Mr James W. Needham

British Ecological Society

Genizah Research Unit

Arts and Humanities Research Council
Friedberg Genizah Unit

Mr C. Mosseri-Marlio

The Lisbet Rausing Charitable Fund (Endangered Archives Programme)

Athelney Charitable Trust

John S. Cohen Foundation

Margot and Thomas Pritzker Family Foundation
R&S Cohen Foundation

Grants to Medical Library

NHS Addenbrooke’s Hospital Trust (SIFT grant)
Medical Research Council

NHS Norfolk/Suffolk/Cambridgeshire Workforce Development Confederation
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£9,848,000
Digital library infrastructure £430,000
Mobile shelving replacement £350,000
Part funding of staff in Japanese Department £35,000
Acquisitions of books in specified subjects £181,000
American studies material £47,000
Special Collections material £40,000
Munby Fellow in Bibliography £24,000
American studies material $37,000
Part funding of Smuts Librarian for
Commonwealth Studies £18,000

£13,000
£11,000
£6,000
£6,000

Contribution towards Saturday afternoon opening
Cambridge Illuminations exhibition

Special Collections material — French rare books
Special Collections material

£284,000
£20,000
£10,000
£10,000
£8,000

£50,000
£29,000
$37,000

Scientific journals

Electronic resources for the Squire Law Library

American studies material

Text books, periodical subscriptions, and
electronic resources for the Squire Law Library

Purchases for the Squire Law Library

Books

Special Collections material

£15,000
£15,000
£9,000
£8,000

£191,000
£112,000
£18,000
£13,000
£11,000
£6,000
$10,000
£5,000

£83,000
£60,000
£50,000
£31,000
£18,000
£15,000
$10,000

£5,000

£33,000
£36,000
£153,000
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Squire Law Library Centenary Appeal Fund

Mr Brian Buckley

Essex Court Chambers
Anonymous donation

John Coates Charitable Trust

Other

Andrew W. Mellon Foundation
HEFCE

Dr C. Cooke

Cambridge MIT Institute
JISC

Trinity College, Cambridge
British and Foreign Bible Society
Sir Patrick Sheehy

Cambridge MIT Institute
William Alwyn Foundation
Miss V. C. M. London

Friends of Cambridge University Library

Mr A. E. B. Owen

STATISTICS

Retrospective conversion (Tower Project)

Improving access to research ¢
Bequest (part)
DSpace digital repository

ollections

[SPECIAL NoO. 8

£50,000
£26,000
£6,000
£5,000

$1,000,000
£566,000
£523,000
£123,000

SPECTRa Project — Preservation of chemistry data ~ £65,000
Contribution towards Saturday afternoon opening  £30,000

Bible Society Library staff
Commonwealth Room plaque

Digital Archives Seminar Series
Cataloguing of William Alwyn Archive

Bequest (part)
Exhibition costs

Catalogue of Western manuscripts

£27,000
£20,000
£17,000
£11,000
£6,000
£5,000
£5,000

The statistics normally refer to the main West Road building only; where indicated* they include the dependent

libraries.

Additions to stock

Books and pamphlets*
Periodicals and newspapers*
Microfilm reels*

Microfiche units*

Maps and atlases

Printed music

Manuscripts and archives
Cambridge theses

New entries added to the Catalogue

Items fetched:

West Room bookfetching
—Select books

—Reading Room classes
—Reserved periodicals
Manuscripts Reading Room
Map Room

Anderson Room and East Asian RR
Official Publications
Microforms

Rare Books Reading Room
Bible Society’s Library

TOTAL

Binderyl Conservation Output
Modern case work

Modern repair work
Rebacking and minor repairs
Lyfguarding

Imaging Services Department
Digital images

Prints made from negatives
Microfilm frames exposed
Microfilm duplicates (frames)
Photocopies

(includes Moore, Squire, and CSL)

2005-06
123,046
140,758

3,597
7,683
14,488
4,850
3,909
1,026

79,901

34,568
48,747
34,960
13,222
12,790
2,897
6,800
9,642
45,527
1,154

210,307

23,406
1,249
1,549
7,954

84,347
354
201,421
360,000

2,355,586

200405
113,218
150,856

4,277
2,774
22,650
5,237
3,376
1,171

73,094

34,003
54,337
36,732
9,776
16,798
2,449
7,945
9,533
41,862
847

214,282

23,179
1,184
1,789
8,749

16,236
758
265,469
630,000

2,502,277

2003-04
117,627
153,609

4,063
20,832
12,448

8,343

4,133

914

71,002

32,994
51,428
38,253
12,616
13,633
2,101
8,319
14,129
41,773
713

216,229

23,342
1,394
2,133
7,572

12,852
1,259
259,969
480,000

2,634,796

1995-96
128,337
149,050

1,472
67,498
13,652

5,607

1,242

770

80,096

40,286
67,854
61,230
13,044
16,242

1,834
23,026
11,388
53,953

1,484

290,341

21,330
4,112
5,153
9,743

0

2,986
554,165
975,100

2,105,550
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Expenditure on purchased acquisitions’ £
Main Library

Modern Western Books 682,083
Indian and Middle Eastern 25,237
Chinese and Japanese 61,333
Maps 35,833
Music 34,297
Rare books and manuscripts 790,242
Electronic resources and microforms 775,464
Periodicals 668,895
TOTAL 3,073,384
Medical Library

Books 46,447
Periodicals 189,247
Science Libraries

Books 13,189
Periodicals 792,489
Squire Law Library

Books 22,272
Periodicals 241,307

TOTAL 4,378,335

! Includes expenditure from grants and trust funds
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£

654,823
33,070
53,743
33,177
33,928

141,691

459,194

924,059

2,333,685

39,042
189,313

6,039
805,152

34,398
201,870

3,609,499

£

453,336
24,794
58,542
31,974
30,099

295,218

475,806

908,937

2,278,706

14,645
189,887

11,784
821,098

2,686
203,827

3,545,633

£

650,442
26,899
68,415
91,428
34,906

291,978

147,831

1,055,568

2,367,467

20,071
128,450

2,557
430,633

72,082
184,280

3,205,540





