Main Sources of Funding

	THE POPULOUS OF PERSONS		
	University funds		
	Central and faculty funds		
	'The Chest'	D: 1.111	£9,848,000
	SRIF 3 SRIF 3	Digital library infrastructure Mobile shelving replacement	£430,000 £350,000
	Faculty of Oriental Studies (Japanese Studies Fund)	Part funding of staff in Japanese Department	£35,000
		Tarvishamg of Sum mempaness 2 oparument	,
	Trust Funds		
	Sixth Earl of Enniskillen Fund	Acquisitions of books in specified subjects	£181,000
	Kaplanoff Fund	American studies material	£47,000
	Wilson-Barkworth Fund Munby Memorial Fund	Special Collections material Munby Fellow in Bibliography	£40,000 £24,000
	American Study Fund	American studies material	\$37,000
	Smuts Memorial Fund	Part funding of Smuts Librarian for	, ,
		Commonwealth Studies	£18,000
	Richard Tench Fund	Contribution towards Saturday afternoon opening	
	Dorothea Oschinsky Fund	Cambridge Illuminations exhibition	£11,000
	J. P. T. Bury Fund Rustat Fund	Special Collections material – French rare books Special Collections material	£6,000 £6,000
	Rustat I und	Special Concetions material	20,000
	External donations and grants (£5,000 and over)		
	Purchase of Hengrave Papers		
	National Heritage Memorial Fund		£284,000
	Friends of the National Libraries		£20,000
	The Pilgrim Trust		£10,000
	Friends of Cambridge University Library Thriplow Charitable Trust		£10,000 £8,000
	Timplow Charitable Trust		20,000
	Other acquisitions		
	The Lisbet Rausing Charitable Fund	Scientific journals	£50,000
	Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer	Electronic resources for the Squire Law Library	£29,000
	American Study Fund	American studies material	\$37,000
	City Solicitors' Educational Trust	Text books, periodical subscriptions, and electronic resources for the Squire Law Library	£15,000
	LexisNexis Martindale-Hubbell	Purchases for the Squire Law Library	£15,000
	Anonymous donation	Books	£9,000
	Friends of Cambridge University Library	Special Collections material	£8,000
	Special projects		
	Darwin Correspondence Project		
	Wellcome Trust		£191,000
	Mr and Mrs James Potter (800th Campaign)		£112,000
	British Academy		£18,000
	Royal Society		£13,000
	American Council of Learned Societies Natural Environment Research Council		£11,000 £6,000
	Mr James W. Needham		\$10,000
	British Ecological Society		£5,000
	21. Maria 2001. Godina Godina		30,000
	Genizah Research Unit		
	Arts and Humanities Research Council		£83,000
	Friedberg Genizah Unit		£60,000 £50,000
	Mr C. Mosseri-Marlio The Lisbet Rausing Charitable Fund (Endangered A	Archives Programme)	£31,000
	Athelney Charitable Trust		£18,000
	John S. Cohen Foundation		£15,000
	Margot and Thomas Pritzker Family Foundation		\$10,000
	R&S Cohen Foundation		£5,000
Grants to Medical Library			
	NHS Addenbrooke's Hospital Trust (SIFT grant)		£33,000
	Medical Research Council		£36,000
	NHS Norfolk/Suffolk/Cambridgeshire Workforce D	Development Confederation	£153,000

Sanive	Law	Library	Centenary	Anneal	Fund
Suune	Luw	Liviaiv	Cemenary	Avveu	1 unu

Mr Brian Buckley	£50,000
Essex Court Chambers	£26,000
Anonymous donation	£6,000
John Coates Charitable Trust	£5,000

Other

Andrew W. Mellon Foundation	Retrospective conversion (Tower Project)	\$1,000,000
HEFCE	Improving access to research collections	£566,000
Dr C. Cooke	Bequest (part)	£523,000
Cambridge MIT Institute	DSpace digital repository	£123,000
JISC	SPECTRa Project – Preservation of chemistry data	£65,000
Trinity College, Cambridge	Contribution towards Saturday afternoon opening	£30,000
British and Foreign Bible Society	Bible Society Library staff	£27,000
Sir Patrick Sheehy	Commonwealth Room plaque	£20,000
Cambridge MIT Institute	Digital Archives Seminar Series	£17,000
William Alwyn Foundation	Cataloguing of William Alwyn Archive	£11,000
Miss V. C. M. London	Bequest (part)	£6,000
Friends of Cambridge University Library	Exhibition costs	£5,000
Mr A. E. B. Owen	Catalogue of Western manuscripts	£5,000

STATISTICS

The statistics normally refer to the main West Road building only; where indicated* they include the dependent libraries.

Additions to stock	2005-06	2004–05	2003-04	1995–96
Books and pamphlets*	123,046	113,218	117,627	128,337
Periodicals and newspapers*	140,758	150,856	153,609	149,050
Microfilm reels*	3,597	4,277	4,063	1,472
Microfiche units*	7,683	2,774	20,832	67,498
Maps and atlases	14,488	22,650	12,448	13,652
Printed music	4,850	5,237	8,343	5,607
Manuscripts and archives	3,909	3,376	4,133	1,242
Cambridge theses	1,026	1,171	914	770
New entries added to the Catalogue	79,901	73,094	71,002	80,096
Items fetched:				
West Room bookfetching				
Select books	34,568	34,003	32,994	40,286
 Reading Room classes 	48,747	54,337	51,428	67,854
 Reserved periodicals 	34,960	36,732	38,253	61,230
Manuscripts Reading Room	13,222	9,776	12,616	13,044
Map Room	12,790	16,798	13,633	16,242
Anderson Room and East Asian RR		2,449	2,101	1,834
Official Publications	6,800	7,945	8,319	23,026
Microforms	9,642	9,533	14,129	11,388
Rare Books Reading Room	45,527	41,862	41,773	53,953
Bible Society's Library	1,154	847	713	1,484
TOTAL	210,307	214,282	216,229	290,341
Binderyl Conservation Output				
Modern case work	23,406	23,179	23,342	21,330
Modern repair work	1,249	1,184	1,394	4,112
Rebacking and minor repairs	1,549	1,789	2,133	5,153
Lyfguarding	7,954	8,749	7,572	9,743
Imaging Services Department				
Digital images	84,347	16,236	12,852	0
Prints made from negatives	354	758	1,259	2,986
Microfilm frames exposed	201,421	265,469	259,969	554,165
Microfilm duplicates (frames) Photocopies	360,000	630,000	480,000	975,100
(includes Moore, Squire, and CSL)	2,355,586	2,502,277	2,634,796	2,105,550

Expenditure on purchased acquisitions ¹	£	£	£	£
Main Library Modern Western Books	692 092	654.922	452 226	650 442
Indian and Middle Eastern	682,083	654,823	453,336	650,442
	25,237	33,070	24,794	26,899
Chinese and Japanese	61,333	53,743	58,542	68,415
Maps	35,833	33,177	31,974	91,428
Music	34,297	33,928	30,099	34,906
Rare books and manuscripts	790,242	141,691	295,218	291,978
Electronic resources and microforms	775,464	459,194	475,806	147,831
Periodicals	668,895	924,059	908,937	1,055,568
TOTAL	3,073,384	2,333,685	2,278,706	2,367,467
Medical Library				
Books	46,447	39,042	14,645	20,071
Periodicals	189,247	189,313	189,887	128,450
Science Libraries				
Books	13,189	6,039	11,784	2,557
Periodicals	792,489	805,152	821,098	430,633
Squire Law Library				
Books	22,272	34,398	2,686	72,082
Periodicals	241,307	201,870	203,827	184,280
TOTAL	4,378,335	3,609,499	3,545,633	3,205,540

¹ Includes expenditure from grants and trust funds